IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF TEXAS

ORDER

WHEREAS there is a need for lawyers to continue studying throughout their lives to stay well informed and current;

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the College of the State Bar of Texas be established for the purpose of recognizing members of the State Bar who maintain and enhance their professional skills and the quality of their service to the public by significant voluntary participation in Continuing Legal Education.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board of Directors of the State Bar shall cause regulations to be drafted and adopted containing rules for the administration of the College and setting out the criteria for membership.

DONE in chambers, en banc, this $14^{7\pi}$ day of December, 1981.

. Greenhill, Chief Justice Jack Pope, Justice

Sears McGee,

Charles W. Barrow, Justice

Robert M. Campbell Justice

Franklin S. Spears, Justice C. L. Ray, Justice

Vames P. Wallace, Justice

State Bar of Texas Archives SBOT\BOD\Board Meetings\Meeting Packets\1982-01-28 - 1982-01-29\Tab 9